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Appendix Table 1. Adverse events of endoscopic dilations 

*Center 1: University Hospital Frankfurt; Center 2: Sana Klinikum Offenbach. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Adverse event   Events in Patients of Center 1* Events in Patients of Center 2* p 

Total adverse events, n (%) 
Perforation, n (%) 
Hemorrhage, n (%) 
Retrosternal pain, n ( %) 
Ulcus, n (%) 

44 (22.7) 

1 (0.5) 

23 (11.9) 

14 (7.2) 

6 (3.1) 

18 (40.9) 

0 (0) 

8 (18.2) 

9 (20.5) 

1 (2.3) 

0.59 

0.5 

0.20 

0.44 

0.81 


