Supplementary material

Adverse event	Events in Patients of Center 1*	Events in Patients of Center 2*	р
Total adverse events, n (%)	44 (22.7)	18 (40.9)	0.59
Perforation, n (%)	1 (0.5)	0 (0)	0.5
Hemorrhage, n (%)	23 (11.9)	8 (18.2)	0.20
Retrosternal pain, n (%)	14 (7.2)	9 (20.5)	0.44
Ulcus, n (%)	6 (3.1)	1 (2.3)	0.81

Appendix Table 1. Adverse events of endoscopic dilations

*Center 1: University Hospital Frankfurt; Center 2: Sana Klinikum Offenbach.